To claim exemption, submit a copy of the spouse's military ID, service member's LES, and proof of residency 
for the state claimed with your signed abstract.

Tax
Relief

Elderly/Disabled Exclusion -  North Carolina excludes from property taxes, the greater of twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000) or fifty percent (50%) of the appraised value of a permanent residence owned and occupied by a qualifying 
owner. A qualifying owner is an owner who meets all of the following requirements as of January 1 preceding the taxable 
year for which the benefit is claimed:

Owner must be at least 65 years of age or totally and permanently disabled.

Owner has an income for the preceding calendar year of no more than thirty-eight thousand eight hundred 
dollars ($38,800).
Owner is a permanent North Carolina resident.

Circuit Breaker Exclusion - If you are at least 65 years of age or totally and permanently disabled, have owned and 
occupied the property at your permanent residence for at least five (5) years, and your income for the preceding calendar 
year was no more than fifty-eight thousand two hundred dollars ($58,200), you might be eligible for this exclusion.
Disabled Veterans Exclusion - Veterans who are permanently disabled due to a 100% service connected disability, or 
their unremarried surviving spouses, may qualify to have the first forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) of the appraised 
value of their permanent residence excluded from taxation.

Information and applications for these tax relief programs are located online at www.harnett.org/tax/exemptions.asp, by 
calling our office at 910-893-7520 or by visiting our office located at 305 West Cornelius Harnett Boulevard, Suite 101, in